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Ampfield Parish Council
Karen Cramoysan, Clerk to the Council 

Ampfield Village Hall, Morleys Lane 
Ampfield, ROMSEY SO51 9BJ

clerk@ampfield.org.uk / 07922 118840

Councillors
Chairman Bryan Nanson: bryan@ampfield.org.uk
6 Baddesley Road, Chandlers Ford, SO53 5NG
(023 8026 7760)

Planning Committee, Finance,  
Woodland, Recreation Ground, 
Test Valley Association of Parish Councils

Vice Chairman Chris Ling: chris@ampfield.org.uk
Wellington House, Straight Mile, Ampfield, SO51 9BA 
(01794 519403)

Planning Committee, Transport & Highways, 
Lengthsman, Resilience, Website

Cllr Martin Hatley: martin@ampfield.org.uk
North Hill Cottage, Baddesley Road, Ampfield, SO52 9BH 
(023 8025 4040 / 07970 501050)

Planning Committee, Ampfield Countryside 
Heritage Area

Cllr Julian Jones: julian@ampfield.org.uk
27 Hocombe Wood, Road, Chandlers Ford, SO53 5PN

Planning Committee, Website

Cllr Graham Roads: graham@ampfield.org.uk
169 Knapp Lane, Ampfield SO51 9BT 
(01794  367103)

Planning Committee, 
Ampfield  Countryside Heritage Area, Woodland

Cllr Julie Trotter: julie@ampfield.org.uk
2 Broadgate Cottages, Potters Heron Close, 
Ampfield SO51 9BX 
(023 8025 4587)

Planning Committee, Village Hall, Defibrillators

We manage community facilities including: 
 Allotments
 Pavilion (including hire)
 Recreation Ground
 Playground
 Village Green (Morleys 

Green)

 Chapel Wood (& 
volunteer Friends of 
Chapel Wood) 

 Ampfield Burial Ground
 Bus shelters
 Defibrillators

 Telephone kiosk
 Speedwatch (& 

volunteer group)
 Vehicle-Activated Speed 

Sign

Some of our discretionary powers include:
 commenting on planning applications & consultations; 
 monitoring highways matters and liaising with the highway authority (Hampshire County Council); 
 parish resilience planning;
 responding to issues which affect the parish or residents, as the need arises.

Parish Councillors are voluntary, giving their skills and time to help this community. Please contact us if you 
would like more information about the role.

www.ampfield.org.uk  for dates of Meetings, Newsletters, news, parish events, Minutes & other 
statutory documents, and a ‘Report it’ page with links to other responsible councils and organisations. 
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